

## 2015 CHEMICAL BID TAB

### Chemical: **Activated Carbon**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2015 CHARGE	REMARKS
Thatcher Co. of New York PO Box 27407 Salt Lake City, UT 84127	Net 30 from Ship Date 7-10 Days ARO	\$1,196.00 per ton	Freight included
Cabot Norit Americas Inc. PO Box 790 Marshall, TX 75671	Net 30 7-10 Days ARO	\$1014.00 per ton <u>266.00</u> Frt. Per ton \$1280.00 Total	

### Chemical: **Liquid Chlorine**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2015 CHARGE	REMARKS
Univar USA, Inc. 4600 Dues Drive Cincinnati, OH 45246	Net 30 Days 2 Days	\$319.50 per ton	
JCI Jones Chemicals 1765 Ringling Blvd. Sarasota, FL 34236	Net 30 Days 2 Days ARO	\$297.00 per ton	No container deposit

### Chemical: **Ferric Chloride**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2015 CHARGE	REMARKS
Kemira Water Solutions 4321 W. 6 <sup>th</sup> St. Lawrence, KS 66049	Net 30 Days 3 Days ARO	\$437.00 per ton /dry	Freight Delivered Kemira PIX-311
PVS Technologies, Inc. 10900 Harper Avenue Detroit, MI 48213	Zero Net 30 Days 2-3 Days	\$547.00 per ton	Freight Included
Bonded Chemicals 2645 Charter Street Columbus, OH 43228	Net 30 Days 3-5 business days ARO	\$495.00 per ton/dry	Freight included w/46,000 lb. min. bulk delivery

### Chemical: **Liquid Carbon Dioxide**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2015 CHARGE	REMARKS
Poet Ethanol 3939 North Webb Road Wichita, KS 67226		\$57.00 per ton	
Continental Carbonic 3985 E. Harrison Avenue Decatur, IL 62526	1-2 Days	\$90.00 per ton <u>15.00</u> Freight per ton 105.00 Total	Subject to a twenty (20) ton minimum and standard CCPI uncontrollable disruption language (see Exhibit V). Pricing assumes invoices will be sent electronically

Chemical: **Hydrofluosilicic Acid**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2015 CHARGE	REMARKS
Univar USA, Inc. 4600 Dues Drive Cincinnati, OH 45246	Net 30 Days 2 Days	\$490.00 per ton	
Penco Inc. PO Box 600 San Felipe, TX 77473	1.5% 10, Net 30 7-10 Days	\$504.00 per ton	Freight Included
Bonded Chemicals 2645 Charter Street Columbus, OH 43228	Net 30 Days 7-10 Business Days ARO	\$538.00 per ton	23% acidity adjusted basis Freight included w/22.5 ton minimum delivery
Solvay Fluorides, LLC 3333 Richmond Avenue Houston, TX 77098	Net 30 Days 5 Days ARO	\$548.00 per ton	Freight Included Price is based on 23% product concentration and invoice amount will be made with prices adjusted to actual assay of product delivered. Price is based on minimum 40,000 lbs tank truck delivery
Key Chemical 9503 Dovewood Place Waxhaw, NC 28173	Net 30 Days 2-3 Days	\$426.00 per ton	

Chemical: **Hydrated Lime**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2015 CHARGE	REMARKS
Carmeuse Lime & Stone 11 Stanwix St., 21 <sup>st</sup> Floor Pittsburgh, PA 15222	Net 30 Days 3 Days ARO	\$154.04 per ton <u>37.50</u> Frt. per ton \$191.54 Total	
Mississippi Lime Co. 3870 S. Lindbergh Blvd. Ste. 200 St. Louis, MO 63127	Net 30 Days 3 Days	\$144.00 per ton <u>41.54</u> Frt. per ton \$185.54 Total	Weirton, WV Plant
Uhoist North America 20947 White Sands Road Ste Genevieve, MO 63670	Net 30 Days 28-48 hours	\$180.60 per ton <u>108.49</u> Frt. per ton \$289.09 Total	Plus truck fuel surcharge at rate at time of shipment

Chemical: **PEBBLE CAUSTIC LIME**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2015 CHARGE	REMARKS
Carmeuse Lime & Stone 11 Stanwix Street Pittsburgh, PA 15222	Net 30 Days 3 Days ARO	\$151.41 per ton <u>32.86</u> Frt. per ton \$184.27 Total	
Mississippi Lime Co. 3870 S. Lindbergh Blvd. Ste 200 St. Louis, MO 63127	Net 30 Days 3 Days	\$134.35 per ton <u>24.15</u> Frt. per ton \$158.50 Total	Huron, OH Plant
Uhoist North America 20947 White Sands Road Ste. Genevieve, MO 63670	Net 30 24-48 hrs.	\$191.10 per ton <u>63.15</u> Frt. per ton \$254.25 Total	Plus truck fuel surcharge at rate at time of shipment

Chemical: **LIQUID SODIUM PERMANGANATE**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2015 CHARGE	REMARKS
Carus Corporation 315 Fifth Street Peru, IL 61354	0% discount Net 30 5-7 Days ARO	\$7.50 per gallon	Freight included
Univar USA, Inc. 4600 Dues Drive Cincinnati, OH 45246	Net 30 2 Days	\$10.09 per gallon	
Thatcher Co. of New York PO Box 27407 Salt Lake City, UT 84127	Net 30 from date of shipment 3-5 days ARO	\$7.75 per gallon	Freight included
Shannon Chemical Corp. PO Box 376 Malvern, PA 19355	0% Net 30 days 10 Days ARO	\$7.07 per gallon <u>.42</u> Frt. per gallon \$7.49 Total	
F2 Industries 423 C Smyra Square Dr. Smyra, TN 37167	Net 30 5-7 days	\$7.455 per gallon	Freight included
Bonded Chemicals 2645 Charter Street Columbus, OH 43228	Net 30 3-5 Business Days ARO	\$7.365 per gallon (263 gallon totes)	Freight included w/6 tote minimum delivery

Chemical: **LIQUID PHOSPHATE**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2015 CHARGE	REMARKS
Carus Corporation 315 Fifth Street Peru, IL 61354	0% Discount Net 30 Days 5-7 days ARO	\$768 per ton	Freight Included
Shannon Chemical Corp. PO Box 376 Malvern, PA 19355	0% Net 30 Days 10 Days ARO	\$742.00 per ton 40.00 Frt. per ton \$782.00 Total	
SAL Chemical 3036 Birch Drive Weirton, WV 26062	Net 30 Days 4-5 Days	\$1066.00 per ton	
Sterling Water Technologies, LLC PO Box 602 Columbia, TN 38402-0602	Net 30 4-5 business days ARO	\$977.49 per ton (CP33)	Freight Included
F2 Industries 423 C Smyrna Square Dr. Smyrna, TN 37167	Net 30 Days 7-10 days	\$920.00 per ton (LOP-4500)	Freight Included
Water Solutions Unlimited 295 Industrial Drive PO Box 347 Franklin, IN 46131	Net 30 3-7 Days	\$855.00 per ton	

Chemical: **SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2015 CHARGE	REMARKS
Univar USA, Inc. 4600 Dues Drive Cincinnati, OH 45246	Net 30 Days 2 Days	\$0.886 per gallon	
JCI, Jones Chemicals 1765 Ringling Blvd. Sarasota, FL 34236	Net 30 2 Days ARO	\$0.95 per gallon	
Bonded Chemicals 2645 Charter Street Columbus, OH 43228	Net 30 Days 2-3 Business Days ARO	\$1.04 per gallon	Freight included with 2500 gallon minimum delivery
KA Steel Chemicals 1001 31 <sup>st</sup> Street Suite 200 Downers Grove, IL 60515	Net 30 Days 1 Day	\$0.853 per gallon  Please review attached KASC Supply Agreement. Bid documents are submitted subject to mutual agreement to the enclosed suggested Supply Agreement.	Freight Included Sodium Hypochlorite 15% trade Vol. Price based on minimum 2,500 gallon shipments delivered to one tank at facility

Chemical: **CATIONIC POLYMER**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2015 CHARGE	REMARKS
Polydyne, Inc. 1 Chemical Plant Road Riceboro, GA 31323	Net 30 Days, No discounts 3-10 Days ARO	\$1.19 per lb.	Freight Included Clarifloc NE-563 Current Product

Chemical: **LIQUID SODIUM BISULFITE**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2015 CHARGE	REMARKS
Univar USA, Inc. 4600 Dues Drive Columbus, OH 45246	Net 30 Days 2 Days	\$360.00 per ton	
JCI, Jones Chemicals 1765 Ringling Blvd. Sarasota, FL 34236	Net 30 Days 2 Days ARO	\$325.00 per ton	
PVS Chemical Solutions 10900 Harper Avenue Detroit, MI 48213	Zero Net 30 Days 2-3 Days	\$269.00 per ton	Freight Included
Bonded Chemicals 2645 Charter Street Columbus, OH 43228	Net 30 Days 4-6 Business Days ARO	\$287.00 per ton	Freight included with 2000 gallon minimum delivery

Chemical: **ANIONIC POLYMER**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2015 CHARGE	REMARKS
Polydyne, Inc. 1 Chemical Plant Road Riceboro, GA 31323	Net 30 Days No Discounts 3-10 Days ARO	\$2,900.00 per ton (Clarifloc NE-913)	Freight Included

Chemical: **FERROUS CHLORIDE**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2015 CHARGE	REMARKS
Kemira Water Solutions 4321 West 6 <sup>th</sup> Street Lawrence, KS 66049	Net 30 3 Days ARO	\$114.00 per ton/dry (Kemira PIX-411)	Freight Delivered
PVS Technologies, Inc. 10900 Harper Avenue Detroit, MI 48213	Zero Net 30 2-3 Days	\$122.00 per ton	Freight Included

Chemical: **LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2015 CHARGE	REMARKS
Chemtrade Chemicals US 90 East Halsey Road Parsippany, NJ 07054	Net 30 Days from date of shipment 1-2 Days ARO	\$382.00 per ton/dry	Freight Included
USALCO Fairfield Plant 2601 Cannery Avenue Baltimore, MD 21226	Net 30 Days 2-3 Days ARO	\$424.44 per ton	Freight Included
PVS Technologies 10900 Harper Avenue Detroit, MI 48213	Zero Net 30 Days 2-3 Days	\$356.00 per ton	Freight Included

Chemical: **LIME SLURRY CONDITIONING POLYMER**

**NO BIDS**

Chemical: **SODIUM CARBONATE PEROXYHYDRATE**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2015 CHARGE	REMARKS
Univar USA, Inc. 4600 Dues Drive Columbus, OH 45246	Net 30 Days 3 Days	\$0.69 per lb.	
Bonded Chemicals 2645 Charter Street Columbus, OH 43228	Net 30 Days 3-5 Business Days ARO	\$1.10 per lb.	Freight included with 40 bag minimum delivery

Chemical: **COPPER SULFATE**

BIDDER	TERMS & DELIVERY	2015 CHARGE	REMARKS
Univar USA, Inc. 4600 Dues Drive Columbus, OH 45246	Net 30 Days 3 Days	\$1.88 per lb.	
Bonded Chemicals 2645 Charter Street Columbus, OH 43228	Net 30 Days 3-5 Business Days ARO	\$1.975 per lb.	Freight included with 40 bag minimum

Chemical: **ALKALINE MINERAL BY-PRODUCTS**

BIDDER		TERMS & DELIVERY		2015 CHARGE	REMARKS
Mintech Resources, Inc. 2440 Dayton Xenia Road Suite D Beavercreek, OH 45434		Net 30 Days 24 hrs.		See Below	
Material	Material Price	Freight	Fuel Surcharge	Total	
HiCal LKD	\$35.00	\$47.75	Included	\$82.75	
HiCal LKD (2)	\$35.00	\$48.89	Included	\$83.89	
Dolo LKD	\$27.00	\$36.15	Included	\$63.15	

BIDDER		TERMS & DELIVERY		2015 CHARGE	REMARKS
Omni Materials Inc. 13 West 2 <sup>nd</sup> Street Maysville, KY 41056		Net 30 Days 1-3 Days ARO		Price does not include tax if applicable	Fuel Surcharges are subject to change. 25 ton Freight minimum
Material	Source	FOB Price/Ton	Freight Rate/Ton	Fuel Surcharge	Total/Ton
Hi Cal Lime Kiln Dust	Mississippi Lime Verona, KY	\$12.50	\$26.80	9%	\$41.71
Hi Cal Lime Kiln Dust	Carmeuse Black River	\$12.50	\$26.80	9%	\$41.71
Dolo Lime Kiln Dust	Martin Marietta Woodville, OH	\$12.50	\$18.11	9%	\$32.24

BIDDER		TERMS & DELIVERY		2015 CHARGE	REMARKS
Organic and Mineral Systems Inc. 6115 White Eagle West Sylvania, OH 43560		Net 30 Days 72 hours preferred		See Below	1500 tons more or less bulk truckload lots
Material	Price/Ton	Freight/Ton	Fuel Surcharge per Ton	Total Delivery Price	
Hi Cal Lime Kiln Dust	\$30.00	\$21.50	\$6.88	Approx. \$58.38 per ton depending on the price of fuel	
Dolo Lime Kiln Dust	\$23.00	\$14.00	\$4.48	Approx. \$41.48 per ton depending on the price of fuel	
Class C Fly Ash (If Available)	\$11.00	\$29.00	\$2.90	Approx. \$42.90 per ton depending on the price of fuel	
Class F Fly Ash (If Available)	\$11.00	\$29.00	\$2.90	Approx. \$42.90 per ton depending on the price of fuel	
Fluidized Bed Ash	\$10.00	\$43.50	\$4.35	Approx. \$57.85 per ton depending on the price of fuel	